OP \$65.00 5444771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM602429 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zenith Education Group, Inc.		12/05/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECMC Education, Inc.		
Street Address:	111 Washington Ave. S.		
Internal Address:	Suite 1400		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55401		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5444771	ALTIERUS
Registration Number:	5419771	ALTIERUS CAREER COLLEGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126077100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126077325

Email: bgrahn@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara J Grahn
Address Line 1: 222 South Ninth St

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Barbara J GrahnSIGNATURE:/bjg/DATE SIGNED:10/12/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Zenith Education Group Amendment to ECMC Education#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0157

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ZENITH EDUCATION GROUP, INC.

December 5, 2019

Zenith Education Group, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a non-stock corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (as amended from time to time, the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State on September 17, 2014.

SECOND: This Amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (the "<u>Certificate</u>") has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by the directors of this corporation.

THIRD: Article First of the Certificate is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is ECMC Education, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

FOURTH: This Amendment shall become effective on January 1, 2020 at 12:00 a.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Zenith Education Group, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ZENITH EDUCATION GROUP, INC.

Name: Todd Steele

Title: President

RECORDED: 10/12/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0158